The Unified Development Code 

(UDC) defines a truck stop as a facility primarily intended for the sale of fuel for trucks, including incidental service 

or repair, and which may include associated eating, sleeping, or truck parking facilities for vehicles exceeding 

fourteen thousand (14,000) pounds gross weight. 

The truck stop is proposed to be developed across two (2) lots. Cross access between the subject site and the 

adjacent property to the North is also proposed. As such, if the rezoning is approved, easements must be 

established to facilitate cross access, in compliance with Article 3, Section 64-3-4.B.1.(a) of the UDC.